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Modifiable
to meet your exact needs 

Walnut Black Light Maple

ECONOMICAL TRAY DELIVERY CARTS  | ALUMINUM

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified.  Lake-Glide Casters: 6" (203) No-Mark® cushion tread casters - 2 fixed, 2 swivel w/brakes.

Lake-Glide Casters: 5" (127) - All swivel, stainless steel with sealed bearing No-Mark polyurethane wheels. Trays rest on ledge rods.

* Available on single door models only; standard on Models 654 and 854.  **Available on single door models only; not available on Models 654 and 854.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR DELIVERY CARTS

ENCLOSED LATE TRAY DELIVERY / PICK-UP CARTS | STAINLESS STEEL

Model Tray Capacity Accom. Tray Size
Ledge
Spacing Door Description

Overall Size Case Weight
Lbs. (Kg)

Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W D H

541 20 ea. 14" x 18"
(356 x 457) 5" (127) 1 - front 24-3/4" 

(629
32-3/4"
832

60-1/8"
1527) 140 (63.5) 34.5 (1.0)

542 24 ea. 14" x 18"
(356 x 457) 5" (127) 1 - front 24-3/4" 

(629
32-3/4"
832

70-1/8"
1781)               155 (70.3) 39.9 (1.1)

551 20 ea. 15" x 20"
(381 x 508) 5" (127) 1 - front 26-3/4" 

(679
34-3/4"
883

60-1/8"
1527) 140 (63.5) 39.9 (1.1)

552 24 ea. 15" x 20"
(381 x 508) 5" (127) 1 - front 26-3/4" 

(679
34-3/4"
883

70-1/8"
1781)          155 (70.3) 45.3 (1.3)

Model #541

Rear View

Model Description
Tray 

Capacity Accom. Tray Size
Overall Size Case Weight

Lbs. (Kg)
Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

854 Stainless Steel 
Exterior 6 ea. 14" x 18" or 15" x 20" or 16" x 22"

(356 x 457) or (381 x 508) or (406 x 559)
17-1/4"
(438

25-1/8"
638

46-7/8"
1191) 102 (46.3) 18.3 (.71)

654 Walnut Vinyl 
Exterior 6 ea. 14" x 18" or 15" x 20" or 16" x 22" 

(356 x 457) or (381 x 508) or (406 x 559)
17-1/4"
(438

25-1/8"
638

46-7/8"
1191) 102 (46.3) 18.3 (.71)

Model ##654

Fits Model # Corner Leg Bumpers
Bottom Corner

Bumpers
Perimeter
Bumper Casters 2 ea. w/Brake Horizontal Handles*

2 ea. 8" Blue 
Vertical Handles**

640, 642, 645, 647 N/A N/A • • • •
650, 652, 654, 655, 657 N/A N/A • • • •
840, 842, 845, 847 N/A N/A • • • •
850, 852, 854**, 855, 857  N/A N/A • • • •

Freight Class: 125
Ships in: 7days or less!

GROUP 1 VINYL FINISHES – Commercial grade vinyl  over stainless steel.

Freight Class: 125
Ships in: 7days or less!

• Aluminum construction is practical and economical
• Push handles are easy to maneuver
• 2 fixed and 2 swivel 6” (152) Lake-Glide® casters guide the cart 
in a straight line, while making turns easier

• Perimeter bumper protects walls and furniture

• Conveniently accommodates 6 trays, 14" x
18" (356 x 457) or 15" x 20" (381 x 508), with
ample 6” (152) ledge spacing

• Door conveniently opens 270° for unob-
structed access

• Long-life door latch withstands repeated
opening/closing

• No-Mark heavy-duty stainless steel stem
casters allow easy maneuverability while
keeping floors free of unsightly scuff marks

Model #654
shown in optional 
Walnut finish

An economical tray delivery cart has the basics to get the job done. 

Smartly deliver a small number of trays with economical style. 

FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS (BELOW):
• Offset perimeter bumper

FINISHES:
• GROUP 1 Vinyl finishes, Walnut, Black, 

Light Maple (see below)

• GROUP 2 laminates (see page 125 )
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